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Office of the Undersecretary
MEMORANDUM
TO : ALL DEPED REGIONAL OFFICES:
MINISTRY OF BASIC, HIGHER AND TECHNICAL
EDUCATION
At B
FROM : ATTY. REVSEE A. ESCOBEDO

Lndersecretary (r}'z;
Freld Operatiwons, Palarong Panthansa Searetariat, and DEACO

SUBJECT t CONDUCT OF THE SECOND ROUND OF DEACO
REGIONAL WEBINARS

DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2020

In light of the success of the first round of regional online seminars conducted by the
DepEd Emplovees” Associations Coordinating Office (DEACO) from June to October
2020, the Ottice of the Undersecretary for Field Operations, through the DEACO, will
be conduching the follow-up second round of regional webinars

In covrdination with the School Health Division (SHD), the series of activities will be
conducted from December 2020 to February 2021, covenng all regions, and wiil be
geared towards improving the performance, participation, and capabilities of Dephd
personnel, specifically revolving around the timely and relevant topic of Mental
Health and MH Management. The lecture series will be conducted for teaching & non-
teaching personnel, to be extended for their job group organizations,

As such, this office respectiully requests for your participation in the enjoining
teachers and emplovees within vour respective regions/divisions to attend the
aforementioned activity. The wehinar will also have a congerns torum for attendees in
the Zoom plattorm, we hope tor vour participation in addressing the queries raised
by the teacher-participants.

We hope for vour consideration. For queries and concerns, please contact

deacoitdeped gov ph

January 28, 2021

- {To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs and LD Coordinators

Public Schools District Supervisors / DICs
Public Elem. & Sec. School Heads

All Personnel Concerned
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For wide dissemination and reference.







No. Region Teleconferencing Schedule
Month of December (2020) "
Bangsamoro
ok | BARMM Autonomous Region in Dec. 7, 2020 (Monday)
Muslim Mindanao
ok R-12 SoCCSKSarGen Dec. 10, 2020 (Thursday)
Month of January (2021)
3 | R0 :ﬂ‘i’:;h:n”ao Jan. 5, 2021 (Tuesday)
4 R-13 Caraga Jan. 7, 2021 (Thursday)
5 R-06 Western Visayas Jan. 14, 2021 (Thursday)
6 R-07 Central Visayas Jan. 19, 2021 (Tuesday)
7 R-05 Bicol Jan. 21, 2021 (Thursday)
8 R-04A CalaBaRZon Jan. 26, 2021 (Tuesday)
9 R-04B MiMaRoPa lan. 28, 2021 (Thursday)
Month of February (2021)
R-02 Cagayan Feb. 2, 2021 (Tuesday)
11 R-03 Central Luzon Feb. 4, 2021 (Thursday)
12 R-01 llocos Region Feb. 9, 2021(Tuesday)
Cordillera
13 CAR Administrative Feb. 11, 2021 (Thursday)
Region
14 NCR National Capital Region Feb. 16, 2021 (Tuesday)
15 R-11 Davao Feb. 18, 2021 (Thursday)
16 R-09 Zamboanga Feb. 23, 2021 (Tuesday)
17 R-08 Eastern Visayas Feb. 25, 2021 (Thursday)




